482 Harvey Wallace had presented the Council and Mayor a letter to read

explaining the pro's and con's of going along with SIRHA. He stated that
the Uity would stand to lose some on taxes, but it would be possible to
gain some in the sale of Utilities. After a very lengthy deliberation
it was decided to maintain the decision they had reached on March 29, 1982

and reject the proposifion on both properties.

n

The Clerk presented papers to the Council regarding the Flouridation
Grant and read the letter of instructions. It was decided that the Clerk
is to contact Kirkham, Michael and Associates (Mr. Scott McIntyre) and
ask the firm to attend the next regular Council meeting if possible.

There was discussion on a bill from Tom & Cindy Kester regarding
the repairing of their mailbox, in the amount of $4%.68. The Council
felt that an inspection should be made to see if it was back away from
the edge of the road far enough before paying the bill. Since the
County Road crew cleans and sands that portion of the city street they
felt the City could take care of the bill, or the County would refraein

from maintaining the road.
Motion to adjourn by Robert Weiland. Seconded by Denny Sickles. Carg}gd

ﬁ%?i%ﬁ§@/£2féggz%h0/ Ralph D. Means, Mayor IR
Attest: velfn M. Rohner, Clerk i ) .

L B e AL AE S AT AT AL AT AL A el s
Fontanelle, Iowa
May 3, 1982

The City Council met in regaular session at the City Hall at 7:30 p.m.
with Mayor Ralph D. Means presiding. Council Members present were:
Robert Weiland, Harold Veatch and Denny Sickles. Absent: Kenneth Perry

and Gene Jgcobsen.
Motion by Robert Weiland to approve the Agenda as posted. Seconded

by Denny Sickles. Carried. ‘
Motion by Denny Sickles to approve the minutes as presnted. Seconded

by Hsrold Veatch. Carried. ,
Motion by Harold Veatch to approve the Clerk's report. Seconded by

Denny Sickles. Carried.
Motion by Uenny Sickles to approve all bills for payment. Seconded

by Robert Weiland. Carried.

GENERAL FUND ROAD USE TAX
First National Bank 160.00 FPirst National Bank 109.40

Treasurer, State of Iowa 43,50 Treasurer,State of Iowa 26.96
IPERS-FOAB . , 222,72  IPERS-FOAB 107488
I.P.E.R.S. 155.08 I1.P.E.R.S. 76.08
United Telephone System 36.71 Schildberg Construction 793.15
Debra Sickles 14.69 Kerry Miller 51.04
Deo Construction 100.00 Dale Sickles o 55.85
Dunn Gas & 0il Co. 212.17 Jack Zimmerline 32.26
Farmer's Co-ep Co. 194.64 1252.62
Farmer's Lumber Co. 1.75

Fontanelle Observer 45,24  DEBT SERVICE

J & M Supply Co. . 45,16 First National Bank 290.50
Merrill Jones 6.20 290.50

1
ockey 1o Serage 206-45  mause s somioy
: 4,22 - -
Wesack Body Shop 264 .80 Richard Woodside 15.00 ™
iy Bruce Radtke 25.00 .
Kerry Miller 28.35 It 00
Dale Sikkles 27.94 10.00
ook fimerdine ot ey |
.34 : \
Evelyn Rohner 100.15 IPERS-FOAB 22.24
Lois Enrenfried 19'51 Mrs. Frost P. Patterson 65.7%1
- Genevive A. Dodds 12.13

M. Joy Green 217.39 M 7 t P :
Fontanelle Postmaster 5.00 Grs. ; TOS . Patterson  65.31
Petty Cash 9.48 enevive A. Dodds , 12.13
First National Bank 1.05 ; V.2
Blue Cross-Blue Shield 205.55

Delmer Miller 37.19

Kerry Miller. 68.05

Dale Sickles 64.19

Jack Zimmerline 50.18

Mer$fill Jones 408.3%4

Evelyn Rohner 165.73

M. Joy Green .80.28

Ia. Electric Light & Power Co. 46.34

First National Bank 1.00

Automatic Bank Service Charge 4.53

3722.10



)

WATER UTILITY FUND :

Transfer to Sinking & Reserve

First National Bank

Tregsurer, State of Iowa

IPERS-FOAB

I.P.E.R.S.

Treasurer, State of Iowa

United Telephone System

Automatic Systems

Brown Supply Co.

Dale Sickles

Delmer Miller

Deo Construction

Dunn Gas & 0il Co.

Farmer's Co=-op Co.

Pontanelle Observer

Ia. Department of Environmental
Quality

Jack Zimmerline
Kerry Miller
University Hygienic Laboratory

‘Van Vleet Hardware

Delmer Miller

Kerry Miller

Dale Sickles

Jack Zimmerline

Lois Ehrenfried
Fontanelle Postmaster
Petty Cash

Bruce Radtke

Blue Cross-Blue Shield
Delmer Miller

Kerry Miller

Dale Sickles

Jack Zimmerline

Lois EBhrenfried

2411.00
30.00
16.00

T7.30 |

54.51
161.26
354 .25
273.00

3%.51

59.94
100.00

35.69

9.08
2.73

24.00
21.50
51.07
12.00

6.09

49.06

64.26
19.55
57.34
30.02
15.00
8.58
27
99.25
126.75
139.34
92.00
139.86
12.00

4594 .04

SEWER UTILITY FUND

First National Bank

Treasurer, ‘State of Iowa

IPERS-FOAB

I.P.E.R.S.

United Telephone System

Dale Sickles

Dunn Gas & 0il Co.

Farmer's Co-op -Co.

Farmer's Lumber Co.

Fontanelle Observer

Ia. Department of Environmental
Quality

Manchester Laboratories

Delmer Miller

Kerry Miller

Dale Sickles

Jack Zimmerline

Fontanelle Postmaster

Delmer Miller

Petty Cash

First National Bank

Blue Cross-Blue Shield

Dale Sickles

RECEIPTS FOR APRIL
General Fund

Federal Revenue Sharing
Road Use Tax

Debt Service

Water Utility

Sewer Utility

Electric Utility

28.40
9031
59.54
41.99
14.81
34.69
9.08
945.25
2.73

24.00
86.05
56.49
5.68
107.04
25.08
10.00
35.60
2.49
3.67
99.25
117.90
1746.25

16545.03
106%.00
3011.42
7453.13
5951.18
1465.98

19156.07

575,65

Library Salary

55,221.46

ELECTRIC UTILITY FUND 483
Transfer to Sinking and

Improvement Funds 3492.00
First National Bank 534.40
Treasurer, State of Iowa 117.97
IPERS-FOAB 420.41
I.P.E.R.S. 296.48
Treasurer, State of Iowa 525.91
Richard Woodside .45
United Telephone System 10.73
Dale Sickles 4.19
Delmer Miller 5.58
Dunn Gas & 0il Co. 77.03%
Electrical Materials Co. 141.77
~ Parmer's Co-op Co. 9.09
Fontgnelle Observer 2.74
Iowa ¥lectric Supply Co. 772.50
Jack Zimmerline 2.69
Kerry Miller 4,26
Rockey's Garage 147.42
The McCaskey Co. 738.47
Van Vleet Hardware 4.28
Delmer Miller 311.88
Kerry Miller 197.40
Dale Sickles 141.91
Jack Zimmerline 68.18
Evelyn Rohner 23%1.31
Lois Ehrenfried 30.02
Fontanelle Postmaster 24.00
Petty Cash 9.62
Bruce Radtke .41
Western Area Power Admin-
istration 2215.87
SIMECA Power Supply Study 90.12

Missouri Basin Power Agency135.17
First National Bank 32.93
Farmer's Electric Co-op 11.89
Central Iowa Power Co-op 2827.68

Blue Cross-Blue Shield - 99.25
Delmer Miller 253%3.49
Kerry Miller 139.%4
Dale Sickles 78,20
Jack Zimmerline 43,00
Evelyn Rohner 165.73
Lois Ehrenfried 12.01
First National Bank 31.3%4

14459.12

ELECTRIC SINKING FUND »
Towa-DesMoines National Bank

1250.00
Manufacturers Hanover Trustt
775.00
United Central Bank of DesMoines
775 .00
Chemical Bank 781.25
) 3581.25
WATER SINEING FUND
Chemical Bank 331.25

Iowa-DesMoines National Bank

1060.00
The Bank of New York 137.50
Chemical Bank 2546.25
4075.00



484 Departmental reports were heard and correspondence read.

Delmer Miller reported that Joe Brownrigg wanted a water line put in
to the lot that he owns north of the Lutheran Church. The Closest place
to hook on is at the corner of 4th St.and Benton Street, and Delmer felt
that the cost would be enormous. .

Motion by Denny Sickles to put water in for Joe Brownrigg-at the -
full cost of labor .and materials. Seconded by Robert Weiland. Carried.

Delmer Miller again stressed the fact that the City will soon be ask
to make a definite committment to either Missouri Basin Municipal Power
Agency or Central Iowa Power Co-op. No new lines would be needed regardless
of which company the City decides to go with. Delmer is to call Willis
Jongerius to have him come to a meeting with the Council.

Fred Burcham and Roger Candee met with the Council representing
the Enterprise Club and Lions Club.- They offered their assistante in
helping to .clean up the town. The Mayor declared the week of May 17th
to May 22nd as Clean up, Paint up, Fix up Week, and instructed the Clerk
to run a Notice in the paper for two weeks.

Roger Candee stated that the Garden Club wants to put up-dated
equipment in the park. He had visited with a Lions Member from Massena (N
and found out that a 50/50 Grant was available for recreation up-date. P
He also ask if the Council thought that a third shelter house was needed.

There being no other business, Denny Sickles made a Motion to

adjourn. Seconded by Robert Weiland. baz;;;i?
62: C;%;%¢Q - Raléh D. Means, Mayor
Attest: Evelyn M. Rohner, Ulerk

S S A N e TR S A A A A AL
Fontanelle, Iowa
June 7, 1982
The City Council met in regular session at City Hall at 7:30 p.m.
with Mayor Ralph D. Means presiding. Council Members present were:

Harold Veatch, Kenneth Perry, Gene Jacobsen and Denny Sickles. Absent:
Robert Welland _
Motion by Harold Veatch to approve the agenda as posted. Seconded

by Denny Sickles. Carried.
Motion by Denny Sickles to approve the minutes as presented.
Seconded by Gene Jacobsen. Carried. ~
Motion by Gene Jacobsen to approve the Clerk and Treasurer's reports.
Seconded by Kenneth Perry. Carried.

Motion by Denny Sickles to approve the bills for payment. Seconded

by Harold Veatch. Carried.
GENERAL FUND :
First National Bank 216.60 Carol Nielsen 231.76
Treasurer, State of Iowa 555,98  Fontanelle Volunteer Figg, 4460.00
IPERS-FOAB 302.90 _ _ pt.
I.P.E.R.S. 212.14 Greenfield 0il Co. 300.00
Merrill Jones 408.34  Schildberg's Inc. 223.57
Kerry Miller 77.90 Automatic Bank Service Chargeb.87

- Dale Sickles 115.25 5261.14
Jack Zimmerline 77.10  FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING
Evelyn Rohner 131.17  Farmer's Lumber Co. 485.99
M. Joy Green 204.87  Lowry Construction 103.50
Al's Garage 124.67 “589.49
Debra Sickles 16.33
Dunn Gas & 0il Co. 119.44  ROAD USE TAX
Farmer's Co-op Co. 229.1%  TPERS-FOAB 20.82 [
Fontanelle Observer 39.31  I.P.E.R.S. 14.68 .
Greenfield Equipment Co. 7.48  Adair County - 542.09
Held Appliance Service 22.35 Schildberg Construction 932.05 |
Metzger Sanitation 80.?0 : 1509.64 ° -
Surplus Property Division 4,50 ,
The Acme Holder Co. 28,36 DIERERL SALARY 2024
Unity Welding & Supply Co. 27.91 M F + v. Patterson 65‘51
United Telephone System 21.09 Grs. fTO8Y £. dg erso 12"
Van Vleet Hardware 14,26 enevive A. Do i o’ 3
Wallace Auto Supply 15.82 Mrs. Erost P. Patterson 1;.?1
Fontanelle Postmaster 30,00 ~Genevive A. Dodds —777473
Fontanelle Postmaster 11.00 \ .
Blue Cross-Blue Shield 221.40 %ECEIP%SFFOQ MaY 1295.69
Unity Welding & Supply 30446 engrg gn 1628 8
Greenfield Motors 142,41  Road Use Tax .
Harold Veatch 28.80 Irust & Agency 25.00
Kerry Miller 39,70 Water Utility 4337.50
Dale Sickles 71.84 Sewer 9t111?y. 1242‘?8
Jack Zimmerline 70.86 Electric Utility 12301.35
Merrill Jones 408.34 23861.16
Evelyn Rohner 139.71
M. Joy Green 275.11
Ia. Electric Light & Power 17.41



