482

Harvey Wallace had presented the Council and Mayor a letter to read explaining the pro's and con's of going along with SIRHA. He stated that the city would stand to lose some on taxes, but it would be possible to gain some in the sale of Utilities. After a very lengthy deliberation it was decided to maintain the decision they had reached on March 29, 1982

and reject the proposition on both properties.

The Clerk presented papers to the Council regarding the Flouridation Grant and read the letter of instructions. It was decided that the Clerk is to contact Kirkham, Michael and Associates (Mr. Scott McIntyre) and ask the firm to attend the next regular Council meeting if possible.

There was discussion on a bill from Tom & Cindy Kester regarding

the repairing of their mailbox, in the amount of \$43.68. The Council felt that an inspection should be made to see if it was back away from the edge of the road far enough before paying the bill. Since the County Road crew cleans and sands that portion of the city street they felt the City could take care of the bill, or the County would refrain from maintaining the road.

Motion to adjourn by Robert Weiland. Seconded by Denny Sickles. Carried

Attest: Evelyn M. Rohner, Clerk

Malph D means
Ralph D. Means, Mayor

Seconded

Fontanelle, Iowa May 3, 1982

The City Council met in regaular session at the City Hall at 7:30 p.m. with Mayor Ralph D. Means presiding. Council Members present were: Robert Weiland, Harold Veatch and Denny Sickles. Absent: Kenneth Perry and Gene Jacobsen.

Motion by Robert Weiland to approve the Agenda as posted. Seconded

by Denny Sickles. Carried.

Motion by Denny Sickles to approve the minutes as presnted. by Harold Veatch. Carried.

Motion by Harold Veatch to approve the Clerk's report.

Carried. Denny Sickles. Seconded Motion by Denny Sickles to approve all bills for payment. by Robert Weiland. Carried.

GENERAL FUND		ROAD USE TAX	
First National Bank	160.00	First National Bank	109.40
Treasurer, State of Iowa	43.50	Treasurer, State of Iowa	26.96
IPERS-FOAB	222.72	IPERS-FOAB	107/88
I.P.E.R.S.	155.08	I.P.E.R.S.	76.08
United Telephone System	36.71	Schildberg Construction	793.15
Debra Sickles	14.69	Kerry Miller	51.04
Deo Construction	100.00	Dale Sickles	55.85
Dunn Gas & Oil Co.	212.17	Jack Zimmerline	32.26
Farmer's Co-ep Co.	194.64		1252.62
Farmer's Lumber Co.	1.75		
Fontanelle Observer	45.24	DEBT SERVICE	
J & M Supply Co.	45.16	First National Bank	290.50
Merrill Jones	6.20		290.50
Rockey's Garage	206.45	TRUST & AGENCY	
Van Vleet Hardware	14.22	Richard Woodside	15.00
Wesack Body Shop	264.80	Bruce Radtke	25.00
Kerry Miller	28.35	Di dee Haa vie	40.00
Dale Siwkles	27.94		40.00
Jack Zimmerline	50.18	LIBRARY SALARY	
Merrill Jones	408.34	IPERS-FOAB	22.24
Evelyn Rohner	100.15	Mrs. Frost P. Patterson	
Lois Ehrenfried	19,51	Genevive A. Dodds	12.13
M. Joy Green	217.39	Mrs. Frost P. Patterson	65.31
	5.00	Genevive A. Dodds	12.13
Petty Cash	9.48		177.12
First National Bank	1.05		
	205.55		
Delmer Miller	37.19		
Kerry Miller	68.05		
Dale Sickles	64.19	e -	
Jack Zimmerline	50.18		
Merfill Jones	408.34	•	
Evelyn Rohner	165.73		
M. Joy Green	80.28	v ^a	
Ia. Electric Light & Power Co.	46.34		
First National Bank	1.00		
Automatic Bank Service Charge	4.53		

<u> </u>			483
WATER UTILITY FUND		ELECTRIC UTILITY FUND	100
Transfer to Sinking & Reserve	2411.00	Transfer to Sinking and	7400 00
First National Bank	30.00	Improvement Funds	3492.00 534.40
Treasurer, State of Iowa	16.00	First National Bank	
IPERS-FOAB	77.30 54.51	Treasurer, State of Iowa IPERS-FOAB	420.41
I.P.E.R.S.	161.26	I.P.E.R.S.	296.48
Treasurer, State of Iowa United Telephone System	8.43	Treasurer, State of Iowa	
Automatic Systems	354.25	Richard Woodside	.45
Brown Supply Co.	273.00	United Telephone System	10.73
Dale Sickles	33.51	Dale Sickles	4.19
Delmer Miller	59.94	Delmer Miller	5.58
Deo Construction	100.00	Dunn Gas & Oil Co. Electrical Materials Co.	77.03 141.77
Dunn Gas & Oil Co.	35.69 9.08	Farmer's Co-op Co.	9.09
Farmer's Co-op Co. Fontanelle Observer	2.73	Fontanelle Observer	2.74
Ia. Department of Environmental	,	Iowa Electric Supply Co.	772.50
Quality	24.00	Jack Zimmerline	2.69
Jack Zimmerline	21.50	Kerry Miller	4.26
Kerry Miller	51.07	Rockey's Garage	147.42 738.47
University Hygienic Laboratory	12.00 6.09	The McCaskey Co. Van Vleet Hardware	4.28
Van Vleet Hardware Delmer Miller	49.06	Delmer Miller	311.88
Kerry Miller	64.26	Kerry Miller	197.40
Dale Sickles	19.55	Dale Sickles	141.91
Jack Zimmerline	57.34	Jack Zimmerline	68.18
Lois Ehrenfried	30.02	Evelyn Rohner	231.31 30.02
Fontanelle Postmaster	15.00 8.58	Lois Ehrenfried Fontanelle Postmaster	
Petty Cash Bruce Radtke	•27	Petty Cash	9.62
Blue Cross-Blue Shield	99.25	Bruce Radtke	.41
Delmer Miller	126.75	Western Area Power Admin-	
Kerry Miller	139.34	istration	
Dale Sickles	92.00	SIMECA Power Supply Study	90.12
Jack Zimmerline	139.86 12.00	Missouri Basin Power Ager First National Bank	32.93
Lois Ehrenfried	4594.64	Farmer's Electric Co-op	11.89
	4774•04	Central Iowa Power Co-op	2827.68
CINHID HMITTIMY WIND		Blue Cross-Blue Shield	99.25
SEWER UTILITY FUND First National Bank	28.40	Delmer Miller	253.49
Treasurer, State of Iowa	9.31	Kerry Miller Dale Sickles	139.34 78.20
IPERS-FOAB	59.54	Jack Zimmerline	43.00
I.P.E.R.S.	41.99	Evelyn Rohner	165.73
United Telephone System	14.81	Lois Ehrenfried	165.73 12.01
Dale Sickles	27.20 34.69	First National Bank	31.34
Dunn Gas & Oil Co.	9.08	·	14459.12
Farmer's Co-op Co. Farmer's Lumber Co.	9.08 945.25	ELECTRIC SINKING FUND	,
Fontanelle Observer	2.73	Iowa-DesMoines National	Bank
Ia. Department of Environmental	6 4 00		1250.00
Quality	24. 00 86.05	Manufacturers Hanover Tru	ustt 00
Manchester Laboratories Delmer Miller	56.49	This had downtoned Downtone De	775.00
Kerry Miller	5.68	United Central Bank of De	775.00
Dale Sickles	107.04	Chemical Bank	781.25
Jack Zimmerline	25.08	Aromrogr Dourn	3581.25
Fontanelle Postmaster	10.00 35.60		
Delmer Miller Petty Cash	2.49	WANTED CITIVITING THIND	
me i m Linnell Demle	2.49 3.67	WATER SINKING FUND Chemical Bank	331.25
Blue Cross-Blue Shield	99.25	Iowa-DesMoines National	Bank
Dale Sickles	117.90		1060.00
	1746.25	The Bank of New York	137.50
		Chemical Bank	2546.25
RECEIPTS FOR APRIL	16545 NZ		4075.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	16545.03 1063.00		
Federal Revenue Sharing Road Use Tax	3011.42		
Water Utility	5951.18		
Sewer Utility	1465.98		
Electric Utility	19156.07		
Library Salary	575.65 55,221.46		
•	779661040		

Departmental reports were heard and correspondence read.

Delmer Miller reported that Joe Brownrigg wanted a water line put in to the lot that he owns north of the Lutheran Church. The Closest place to hook on is at the corner of 4th St.and Benton Street, and Delmer felt that the cost would be enormous.

Motion by Denny Sickles to put water in for Joe Brownrigg at the full cost of labor and materials. Seconded by Robert Weiland.

Delmer Miller again stressed the fact that the City will soon be ask to make a definite committment to either Missouri Basin Municipal Power Agency or Central Iowa Power Co-op. No new lines would be needed regardless of which company the City decides to go with. Delmer is to call Willis Jongerius to have him come to a meeting with the Council.

Fred Burcham and Roger Candee met with the Council representing the Enterprise Club and Lions Club. They offered their assistante in helping to clean up the town. The Mayor declared the week of May 17th to May 22nd as Clean up, Paint up, Fix up Week, and instructed the Clerk

to run a Notice in the paper for two weeks.

Roger Candee stated that the Garden Club wants to put up-dated equipment in the park. He had visited with a Lions Member from Massena and found out that a 50/50 Grant was available for recreation up-date. He also ask if the Council thought that a third shelter house was needed.

There being no other business, Denny Stories adjourn. Seconded by Robert Weiland. Carried (Calph Dimens)

Ralph D. Means, Mayor There being no other business, Denny Sickles made a Motion to

Fontanelle, Iowa June 7, 1982

The City Council met in regular session at City Hall at 7:30 p.m. with Mayor Ralph D. Means presiding. Council Members present were: Harold Veatch, Kenneth Perry, Gene Jacobsen and Denny Sickles. Absent: Robert Weiland.

Motion by Harold Veatch to approve the agenda as posted. Seconded

by Denny Sickles. Carried.

Ia. Electric Light & Power

Motion by Denny Sickles to approve the minutes as presented.

Carried. Seconded by Gene Jacobsen.

Motion by Gene Jacobsen to approve the Clerk and Treasurer's reports.

Seconded by Kenneth Perry. Carried.

Motion by Denny Sickles to approve the bills for payment. Seconded by Harold Veatch. Carried.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and the second second		
GENERAL FUND			
First National Bank	216.60	Carol Nielsen	231.76
Treasurer, State of Iowa	555,98	Fontanelle Volunteer Fir	e .460.00
IPERS-FOAB	302.90		
I.P.E.R.S.	212.14	Greenfield Oil Co.	300.00
Merrill Jones	408.34	Schildberg's Inc.	223.57
Kerry Miller	77.90	Automatic Bank Service C	
Dale Sickles	115.25		5261.14
Jack Zimmerline	77.10	FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING	
Evelyn Rohner	131.17	Farmer's Lumber Co.	485.99
M. Joy Green	204.87	Lowry Construction	103.50
Al's Garage	124.67		589.49
Debra Sickles	16.33		202.42
Dunn Gas & Oil Co.	119.44	ROAD USE TAX	
Farmer's Co-op Co.	229.13	IPERS-FOAB	20.82
Fontanelle Observer	39.31	I.P.E.R.S.	14.68
Greenfield Equipment Co.	7.48	Adair County	542.09
Held Appliance Service	22.35	Schildberg Construction	932.05
Metzger Sanitation	80.00		1509.64
Surplus Property Division	4.50	TTUDADY CATADY	
The Acme Holder Co.	28.36	LIBRARY SALARY	00.04
Unity Welding & Supply Co.	27 . 91	IPERS-FOAB	22.24
United Telephone System	21.09	Mrs. Frost P. Patterson	65.31
Van Vleet Hardware	14.26	Genevive A. Dodds	12.13
Wallace Auto Supply	15.82	Mrs. Frost P. Patterson	65.31
Fontanelle Postmaster	30.00	Genevive A. Dodds	12.13
Fontanelle Postmaster	11.00	DECEMBER TO MAY	177.12
Blue Cross-Blue Shield	221.40	RECEIPTS FOR MAY	1005 60
Unity Welding & Supply	30.46	General Fund	1295.69
Greenfield Motors	142.41	Road Use Tax	1658.84
Harold Veatch	28.80	Trust & Agency	25.00
Kerry Miller	39.70	Water Utility	4337.30
Dale Sickles	71.84	Sewer Utility	1242.98
Jack Zimmerline	70.86	Electric Utility _	15301.35
Merrill Jones	408.34		23861.16
Evelyn Rohner	139.71		
M. Joy Green	275.11		